

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION VIII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM-OSGOD-SMN-2022 443

TO: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Public School District Supervisors Public School Heads All others concerned

FROM: MOISES D. LABIAN JR. PhD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



SUBJECT: ELECTION OF CITY DIVISION PTA OFFICERS AND FPTA ORIENTATION ON DEPED ORDER NO. 13, S. 2022, THE OMNIBUS GUIDELINES ON THE REGULATION OF OPERATIONS OF THE PTA

DATE: October 19, 2022

1. Pursuant to DepEd Order no. 13, s. 2022 known as "Omnibus Guidelines on the Regulation

- of Operations of Parent-Teacher Associations (PTA)", this office through the Social Mobilization and Networking Unit under the School Governance and Operations Division will be holding an Election and Orientation of the City Division PTA Officers for SY 2022-2023 on October 28, 2022, 8:00am 5:00pm at the Division Conference Hall.
- Participants to these activities are the 12 School PTA Presidents of the 12 Districts, and 6
 Division Office personnel.
 - Chairperson:Moises D. Labian Jr. CESO VISchools Division
SuperintendentMembers:Ubaldo D. DiomangayChief, SGODMarilyn S. TahilEPS, SGODCarren Meryl A. CabadsanSEPS SMNSharon D. BalzaEPS II SMNAtty. Maria Catherine S. BarandinoLegal Officer III
- 3. The Election Committee (ELECOM) is composed of the following:

- All expenses incurred in the conduct of the activities shall be charged against the Partnerships Program Support Funds (PPSF) subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.



P2 Brgy. Hamorawon, Calbayog City, Samar (055) 530-0059 | bit.ly/depedcalbayog



